

Terms of Service Policy

Desi Networks, LLC

Version 1, March 2014



Any person accessing any Desi Networks, LLC website ("Website") accepts, without limitation or qualification, the terms and conditions of use set forth below.

By using the Website, you agree to be bound by these terms of use and also to the provisions of our Privacy Policy. Desi Networks, LLC reserves the right at any time to change or add to this website, including these terms of use. If any provision of these terms is found to be invalid or unenforceable by a court of law, such invalidity or unenforceability will not affect the remainder of the terms of use which will continue in full force and effect.

Copyright. All images, text, programs, and other materials found on the Website are protected by the United States copyright laws. Any reproduction, distribution, modification, or publication of the images, text, programs or other materials found on the Website is strictly prohibited without the express written consent of Desi Networks LLC.

Trademarks. The names, logos, and taglines identifying Desi Networks, LLC products and services are proprietary marks of Desi Networks, LLC. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective owners.

Content Submission. Certain areas of the Website may allow for the exchange of information between you and Desi Networks, LLC. Any submission by you becomes the property of Desi Networks, LLC, and you hereby grant Desi Networks, LLC the authority and right to use that content in accordance with Desi Networks, LLC' privacy policy. If you send any communications or materials to the Website by electronic mail or otherwise, including any comments, data, questions, suggestions, or the like, all such communications are and will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary. Thus, you give up any claim that any use of such material violates any of your rights including moral rights, privacy rights, proprietary or other property rights, publicity rights, rights to credit for material or ideas, or any other right, including the right to approve the way Desi Networks, LLC uses such material.

User Responsibility. You assume all responsibility for your use of the Website. You waive all claims against Desi Networks, LLC, its officers, directors, employees, suppliers, and programmers that may arise from the use of the Website.

Accuracy of Information. While Desi Networks, LLC has attempted to ensure the accuracy of the information, neither Desi Networks, LLC nor its information contributors can be held responsible by you for the accuracy of the information found on the Website. All information on the Website is provided "as is." Desi Networks, LLC makes no express or implied warranties as to the accuracy or merchantability of content or programming.



Disclaimer. Certain links on the Website connect to other web sites maintained by third parties over whom Desi Networks, LLC has no control. Desi Networks, LLC makes no representations as to the accuracy or any other aspect of information contained in other web sites.

Any questions that you have about these Terms and Conditions of Use should be sent to:

Legal Department Desi Networks, LLC 6813 Marbury Drive Bethesda, MD 20817 info@dotdesi.com